POWER
SIL/SMT20C2 Series
C-Class Non-Isolated
Total Power: 20 Amps
Input Voltage: 4.5 - 13.8 Vdc
# of Outputs: Single
SPECIAL FEATURES
 � 20 A current rating

Technologies representative or use the on-line model number search tool at
Part Number System with Options
       SXX               20       C       2        -        00              SADJ     -         V                  J
Product Family
SIL = Single In Line
SMT = Surface Mount
Output Voltage
 Single Adjustable
 Output
Performance
 C  =  Cost
          Optimized
Input Voltage
  00 = 4.5 - 13.8 V
Generation
 Blank = Standard
 2 = Increased
 current density
RoHS Compliance
J   =  Pb free (RoHS
         6/6 compliant)
Mounting Option
V  =  Vertical
H  =  Horizontal
Blank = Horizontal
Surface Mount
Rated Output
Current
06 =  6 Amp
15 = 15 Amp
20 = 20 Amp
30 = 30 Amp
40 = 40 Amp
Standard Application Drawing
3
6
4
7
5
8
1
2
SIL20C2
Enable
Vin
GND
R trim
(for trim
down)
C out
R
L
O
A
D
Power Good
Vout
+R sense
-R sense
C in
SIL/SMT20C2 Series Data Sheet
Mechanical Drawings
Dimensions in Inches (mm)
2 Places ±0.030 (±0.76)
3 Places ±0.010 (±0.25)
0.050 (1.27) REF
0.295 (7.49)
0.462 (11.73)
0.062 (1.57) PCB REF
0.150 (3.81) TYP
0.105 (2.67)
0.025 (0.64) ±.001